TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: BOONE STREET SEWER INTERCEPTOR REPLACEMENT PROJECT PHASE 2A

BID TO BE OPENED: APRIL 19, 2023 AT 2:00 P.M.

BID NUMBER: 05-23

Prepared By: The Reviewed By: The Review

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	Smithco Construction Inc 6 King Canyon Loop Caballo, NM 87931	Spiess Construction Co Inc 201 S. Broadway St., #140 Orcutt, CA 93455
1	Mobilization and Demobilization; Complete in Place. 5% of Items 2-25 (If Item No. 1 exceeds 5%, bid may be deemed non-responsive).	1	LS	\$202,285.00 TOTAL	\$220,000.00	\$275,000.00
2	Pre-Construction and Post Construction Video Recording Of Project Route; Complete in Place.	1	LS	\$10,047.00 TOTAL	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00
3	Provide and Maintain Traffic Control; Complete in Place.	1	LS	\$72,880.00 TOTAL	\$250,000.00	\$120,000.00
4	Preparation and Implementation of Texas Pollutant Discharge Elimination Requirements; Complete in Place.	1	LS	\$38,974.00 TOTAL	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00
5	Furnish and Install 30-Inch Sewer Pipe - Green Colored PVC C-905 DR41 and Appurtenances, as Specified; Completein Place.	2,250	LF	\$299.00 UNIT	\$680.00	\$1,174.00
	T T			\$672,750.00 TOTAL	\$1,530,000.00	\$2,641,500.00
6	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Sewer Pipe - Green Colored PVC D-3034 DR 26 and Appurtenances, as Specified; Completein Place.	20	LF	\$31.00 UNIT	\$700.00	\$250.00
×				\$620.00 TOTAL	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	Furnish and Install 30-Inch Access Manways with	3	EA	\$73,503.00 UNIT	\$60,000.00	\$92,000.00
	Standard 60-Inch			\$220,509.00 TOTAL	\$180,000.00	\$276,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: BOONE STREET SEWER INTERCEPTOR REPLACEMENT PROJECT PHASE 2A

BID TO BE OPENED: APRIL 19, 2023 AT 2:00 P.M.

BID NUMBER: 05-23

Prepared By: Y.R.

Reviewed By: L.M.

Reviewed By: E.M.

				Г		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	Smithco Construction Inc 6 King Canyon Loop Caballo, NM 87931	Spiess Construction Co Inc 201 S. Broadway St., #140 Orcutt, CA 93455
8	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Wastewater Combination Air	2	EA	\$112,486.00 UNIT	\$80,000.00	\$94,000.00
3	Release Valve,w/30-inch Access Manway, and Manhole; Complete in Place.			\$224,972.00 TOTAL	\$160,000.00	\$188,000.00
		4 000	0)/	#77 00 UNIT	\$50.00	\$48.00
9	Removal and Replacement of 2.5-InchHot Mix Asphalt	4,020	SY	\$77.00 UNIT \$309,540.00 TOTAL	\$50.00 \$201,000.00	\$192,960.00
				\$309,540.00 TOTAL	Ψ201,000.00	Ψ102,000.00
				· · · · · · ·	# 50.00	фг. 00
10	Removal and Replacement of 3-Inch	3,022	SY	\$77.00 UNIT \$232,694.00 TOTAL	\$56.00 \$169,232.00	\$55.00 \$166,210.00
				\$232,094.00 TOTAL	ψ103,202.00	Ψ100,210.00
11	Furnish and Install Fog Seal On Existing HMAC Parking	4,000	SY	\$8.00 UNIT	\$6.00	\$5.00
				\$32,000.00 TOTAL	\$24,000.00	\$20,000.00
12	Furnish and Install Two Sack Flowable Fill as base	2,600	CY	\$95.00 UNIT	\$160.00	\$110.00
		ŕ		\$247,000.00 TOTAL	\$416,000.00	\$286,000.00
		0.070	01/	\$68.00 UNIT	\$50.00	\$52.00
13	Removal and Disposal of Uncontaminated Stained Soil	2,876	CY	\$195,568.00 TOTAL	\$143,800.00 \$143,800.00	\$149,552.00
				Ψ100,000.00 1017.12	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
		100	0)/	фооо оо UNIT	\$0.000.00	\$362.00
14	Removal and Disposal of Contaminated Stained Soiland Backfill with	400	CY	\$233.00 UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$3 0 2.00
	Dackiiii willi			\$93,200.00 TOTAL	\$800,000.00	\$144,800.00
						I
					'	1

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: BOONE STREET SEWER INTERCEPTOR REPLACEMENT PROJECT PHASE 2A

BID TO BE OPENED: APRIL 19, 2023 AT 2:00 P.M.

BID NUMBER: 05-23

Prepared By: 1. Reviewed By: 1. Reviewed By: 1. Reviewed By: 1. M.

Date: 1-18-23

סוט	HOMBEIN OF ES					Date
ITEN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	Smithco Construction Inc 6 King Canyon Loop Caballo, NM 87931	Spiess Construction Co Inc 201 S. Broadway St., #140 Orcutt, CA 93455
15	Furnish and Install 6-Inch Blow-Off Valve And Manhole;	1	EA	\$27,647.00 TOTAL	\$45,000.00	\$85,000.00
15	Complete in	1	LA	Ψ21,041.00 TOTAL	Ψ+0,000.00	\$66,666.66
16	Furnish and Install 48-Inch Steel Casing By Approved Trenchless Method within City of El Paso R.O.W. (Delta Drive); Complete in Place, including temporary fencing, bore pits, and monitoring/settlement monitoring.	83	LF	\$7,614.00 UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$3,600.00
				\$631,962.00 TOTAL	\$249,000.00	\$298,800.00
17	Furnish and Install 30-Inch Knife Gate Valve and Manhole; Complete in Place.	1	EA	\$222,447.00 TOTAL	\$150,000.00	\$136,000.00
18	Furnish and Install FRP Stop Logs, with 316 SS guides; Complete in	1	EA	\$42,979.00 TOTAL	\$250,000.00	\$422,000.00
19	Tie-In st Elevated Junction Box at Haskell Wastewater Treatment Plant, Complete in Place.	1	LS	\$199,786.00 TOTAL	\$225,000.00	\$332,000.00
20	Furnish and Install Trench Safety System; Complete in Place.	2,250	LF	\$319.00 UNIT	\$10.00	\$1.00
	1 1000.			\$717,750.00 TOTAL	\$22,500.00	\$2,250.00
21	•	20	LF	\$103.00 UNIT	\$100.00	\$120.00
	complete in place.			\$2,060.00 TOTAL	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: BOONE STREET SEWER INTERCEPTOR REPLACEMENT PROJECT PHASE 2A

BID TO BE OPENED: APRIL 19, 2023 AT 2:00 P.M.

BID NUMBER: 05-23

Prepared By: M.R.

Reviewed By: J.R.

Reviewed By: E.M.

Date: 4-18-23

ITEM	I DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	Smithco Construction Inc 6 King Canyon Loop Caballo, NM 87931	Spiess Construction Co Inc 201 S. Broadway St., #140 Orcutt, CA 93455
22	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, complete in	15	SY	\$208.00 UNIT	\$300.00	\$300.00
	place.			\$3,120.00 TOTAL	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
23	Removal and Replacement of Concrete ADA Access Ramp; Complete in Place	1	EA	\$1,328.00 TOTAL	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00
24	Relocation of Exisitng Utilities; Complete in Place	1	Allowance	\$55,000.00 TOTAL	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
25	Removal and Replacement of existing Landscape and Irrigation systems; Complete in Place	1	Allowance	\$30,000.00 TOTAL	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 25)	**		\$4,487,118.00 TOTAL	\$5,178,532.00	\$5,888,472.00
					NON-RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED	NON- RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED